



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5Z46
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 140 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44116815201 (*)
Contract Desc: US 192 OVER INDIAN RIVER BRIDGE # 700174 & 700181

| Rank | Vendor | Bid Type | Bid Status | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | VIKTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP | Responsive | Winning bid | \$546,235.46 | 100.00% |
| 2 | CONE & GRAHAM, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$668,187.96 | 122.33% |
| 3 | OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$698,456.20 | 127.87% |
| 4 | SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$745,861.00 | 136.55% |
| 5 | PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$948,633.50 | 173.67% |
| 6 | M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,170,688.50 | 214.32% |
| 7 | BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,197,970.22 | 219.31% |
| 8 | GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,218,831.00 | 223.13% |

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5Z46
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 140 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44116815201 (*)
Contract Descr: US 192 OVER INDIAN RIVER BRIDGE # 700174 & 700181
 The Improvements under this Contract consists of bulkhead repairs. Located in Brevard County, Florida (70050) bridge Nos. 700174 & 700181 carrying SR 500 (US 192) over the Indian River from MP 16.637 to 17.128.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) VIKTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP | | (2) CONE & GRAHAM, INC. | | (3) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|--|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD | | 1,020.000 LF | 140.00000 | 142,800.00 | 88.67000 | 90,443.40 | 78.00000 | 79,560.00 |
| 0010 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD | | 150.000 CY | 900.00000 | 135,000.00 | 1,609.71000 | 241,456.50 | 1,870.00000 | 280,500.00 |
| 0015 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 6.000 CF | 500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 548.00000 | 3,288.00 | 600.00000 | 3,600.00 |
| 0020 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 300.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,307.69000 | 13,076.90 | 540.00000 | 5,400.00 |
| 0025 0413149 PENETRANT SEALER | | 37.000 GA | 81.08000 | 2,999.96 | 88.08000 | 3,258.96 | 180.00000 | 6,660.00 |
| 0030 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES | | 5,450.000 SF | 0.85000 | 4,632.50 | 1.75000 | 9,537.50 | 3.00000 | 16,350.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z46

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) VIKTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP | | (2) CONE & GRAHAM, INC. | | (3) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0035 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD | | 14,316.000 LB | 1.50000 | 21,474.00 | 1.30000 | 18,610.80 | 4.20000 | 60,127.20 |
| 0040 0455 14 2 CONCRETE SHEET PILING, 8"X30" | | 350.000 LF | 255.00000 | 89,250.00 | 286.80000 | 100,380.00 | 310.00000 | 108,500.00 |
| 0045 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT | | 150.000 CY | 518.00000 | 77,700.00 | 430.54000 | 64,581.00 | 228.00000 | 34,200.00 |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$479,856.46 | | \$544,633.06 | | \$594,897.20 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44116815201 | | (1.000) LS | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 66,100.00000 | 66,100.00 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 |
| 0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44116815201 | | (140.000) DA (LS) | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 9,800.00000 | 9,800.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| 0060 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 1,040.000 LF | 15.00000 | 15,600.00 | 17.59000 | 18,293.60 | 12.00000 | 12,480.00 |
| 0065 0120 6 EMBANKMENT | | 10.000 CY | 50.00000 | 500.00 | 108.23000 | 1,082.30 | 780.00000 | 7,800.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z46

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (1) VIKTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP | | (2) CONE & GRAHAM, INC. | | (3) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44116815201 | | (1.000) LS | 28,279.00000 | 28,279.00 | 28,279.00000 | 28,279.00 | 28,279.00000 | 28,279.00 |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$66,379.00 | | \$123,554.90 | | \$103,559.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$546,235.46 | | \$668,187.96 | | 698,456.20 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z46

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | | (5) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | | (6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD | | 1,020.000 LF | 250.00000 | 255,000.00 | 60.00000 | 61,200.00 | 111.50000 | 113,730.00 |
| 0010 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD | | 150.000 CY | 1,000.00000 | 150,000.00 | 1,100.00000 | 165,000.00 | 2,395.00000 | 359,250.00 |
| 0015 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 6.000 CF | 800.00000 | 4,800.00 | 800.00000 | 4,800.00 | 650.00000 | 3,900.00 |
| 0020 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 700.00000 | 7,000.00 | 900.00000 | 9,000.00 | 550.00000 | 5,500.00 |
| 0025 0413149 PENETRANT SEALER | | 37.000 GA | 200.00000 | 7,400.00 | 125.00000 | 4,625.00 | 40.00000 | 1,480.00 |
| 0030 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES | | 5,450.000 SF | 3.00000 | 16,350.00 | 2.75000 | 14,987.50 | 0.80000 | 4,360.00 |
| 0035 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD | | 14,316.000 LB | 2.00000 | 28,632.00 | 4.50000 | 64,422.00 | 1.00000 | 14,316.00 |
| 0040 0455 14 2 CONCRETE SHEET PILING, 8"X30" | | 350.000 LF | 300.00000 | 105,000.00 | 1,100.00000 | 385,000.00 | 1,076.31000 | 376,708.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z46

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | | (5) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | | (6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | |
|--|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|---|-----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT | | 150.000 CY | 600.00000 | 90,000.00 | 700.00000 | 105,000.00 | 949.10000 | 142,365.00 |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$664,182.00 | | \$814,034.50 | | \$1,021,609.50 |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44116815201 | | (1.000) LS | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 85,000.00000 | 85,000.00 | 112,000.00000 | 112,000.00 |
| 0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44116815201 | | (140.000) DA (LS) | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 |
| 0060 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 1,040.000 LF | 10.00000 | 10,400.00 | 8.00000 | 8,320.00 | 5.00000 | 5,200.00 |
| 0065 0120 6 EMBANKMENT | | 10.000 CY | 300.00000 | 3,000.00 | 100.00000 | 1,000.00 | 160.00000 | 1,600.00 |
| 0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44116815201 | | (1.000) LS | 28,279.00000 | 28,279.00 | 28,279.00000 | 28,279.00 | 28,279.00000 | 28,279.00 |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$81,679.00 | | \$134,599.00 | | \$149,079.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z46

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (4) SIEG & AMBACHTSHEER, INC. | | (5) PNEUMATIC CONCRETE CO., INC. | | (6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$745,861.00 | | \$948,633.50 | | 1,170,688.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z46

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (8) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | | |
|--|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD | | 1,020.000 LF | 173.13000 | 176,592.60 | 300.00000 | 306,000.00 | | |
| 0010 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD | | 150.000 CY | 1,709.47000 | 256,420.50 | 3,000.00000 | 450,000.00 | | |
| 0015 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB | | 6.000 CF | 2,898.47000 | 17,390.82 | 735.00000 | 4,410.00 | | |
| 0020 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT | | 10.000 CF | 2,957.25000 | 29,572.50 | 605.00000 | 6,050.00 | | |
| 0025 0413149 PENETRANT SEALER | | 37.000 GA | 83.47000 | 3,088.39 | 35.00000 | 1,295.00 | | |
| 0030 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES | | 5,450.000 SF | 1.21000 | 6,594.50 | 1.50000 | 8,175.00 | | |
| 0035 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD | | 14,316.000 LB | 2.53000 | 36,219.48 | 2.00000 | 28,632.00 | | |
| 0040 0455 14 2 CONCRETE SHEET PILING, 8"X30" | | 350.000 LF | 766.56000 | 268,296.00 | 556.00000 | 194,600.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z46

| Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (8) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | | |
|--|-----------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Structures | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT | | 150.000 CY | 794.82000 | 119,223.00 | 225.00000 | 33,750.00 | | |
| 0001 Structures Section Totals: | | | | \$913,397.79 | | \$1,032,912.00 | | |
| SECTION: 0002 Roadway | | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44116815201 | | (1.000) LS | 225,000.00000 | 225,000.00 | 120,000.00000 | 120,000.00 | | |
| 0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44116815201 | | (140.000) DA (LS) | 16,154.03000 | 16,154.03 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | | |
| 0060 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER | | 1,040.000 LF | 13.46000 | 13,998.40 | 12.00000 | 12,480.00 | | |
| 0065 0120 6 EMBANKMENT | | 10.000 CY | 114.10000 | 1,141.00 | 16.00000 | 160.00 | | |
| 0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44116815201 | | (1.000) LS | 28,279.00000 | 28,279.00 | 28,279.00000 | 28,279.00 | | |
| 0002 Roadway Section Totals: | | | | \$284,572.43 | | \$185,919.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E5Z46

| Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity Units | (7) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | (8) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC. | | | |
|---|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Contract Grand Totals: | | | | \$1,197,970.22 | | \$1,218,831.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05181106 November 06, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E5Z46

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.